



\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CRL.M.C. 4913/2022, CRL.M.A. 19665/2022

SHRI VIDUR PURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kunal Tandon and Mr.Anand  
Saxena, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP the  
State.  
Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC and  
Mr.Waize Ali Noor and Ms.Vidhi  
Jain, Advocates appears for  
UOI/respondent No.2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.02.2023**

1. List along with CRL.M.C. 2569/2019 on 11.07.2023.
2. Interim orders to continue.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 15, 2023**

*M*