



\$~123

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4913/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19665/2022**

SHRI VIDUR PURIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Arora, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.11.2024**

1. It is pointed out that the connected matter is listed with the Coordinate Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh on 12.11.2024.

2. List before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh on 12.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024

"SK"