



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4913/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19665/2022

SHRI VIDUR PURI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.
Mr. Aditya Sikka a/w Ms. Onshi
Jakhar and Mr. Digvijay Singh,
Advocate for R-2/(ROC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.11.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 2 prayed for an adjournment which is not opposed by the petitioner.

The matter is adjourned.

At request, list on 5th December, 2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

Rk/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any