



\$~40 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2569/2019&CRL.M.A. 10317/2019(Stay),
CRL.M.A. 10736/2019(Modification of order)

HKL MAGU & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr.
Kuljeet Rawat, Mr. Rajesh Rawat, Mr.
Varun Singh, Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal APP for the
State.
Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC, Mr. Jatin
Tedia, Ms. Aishani Mohan, Advs. for
R-UOI.
Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar,
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Ms. Yuganshi
Singh, Advs. For R- ROC.

41

WITH

+ CRL.M.C. 2640/2019&CRL.M.A. 10557/2019(Stay),
CRL.M.A. 10734/2019(Modification/recall order), CRL.M.A.
10735/2019 (Exemption)

VIJAY MATHUR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr.
Kuljeet Rawat, Mr. Rajesh Rawat, Mr.
Varun Singh, Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advs.

versus

STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal APP for the
State.
Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar,



Mr. Digvijay Singh, Ms. Yuganshi Singh, Advs. For R- ROC.

42

WITH

+

CRL.M.C. 2641/2019&CRL.M.A. 10559/2019(Stay)

SHRI VIDUR PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Sr. Adv., Ms. Niti Jain, Ms. Mahima Arora, Mr. Mayank Chauhan, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal APP for the State.

Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar, Mr. Digvijay Singh, Ms. Yuganshi Singh, Advs. For R- ROC.

43

WITH

+

CRL.M.C. 1046/2021&CRL.M.A. 5309/2021(Stay), CRL.M.A. 31132/2024(Stay),CRL.M.A. 31133/2024(Exemption)

A. SAKTHEVIL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawat, Mr. Rajesh Rawat, Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal APP for the State.

Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC and Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Advs.

Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar, Mr. Digvijay Singh, Ms. Yuganshi Singh, Advs. For R- ROC.

44

WITH

+

CRL.M.C. 1050/2021&CRL.M.A. 5346/2021 (Stay).



CRL.M.A. 31129/2024(Stay),CRL.M.A. 31130/2024(Exemption)

VIRENDER UPPAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawat, Mr. Rajesh Rawat,
Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal APP for the
State.
Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar,
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Ms. Yuganshi
Singh, Advs. For R- ROC.

45

WITH

+

CRL.M.C. 4913/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19665/2022

SHRI VIDUR PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Sr. Adv., Ms. Niti
Jain, Ms. Mahima Arora, Mr. Mayank
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal APP for the
State.
Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar,
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Ms. Yuganshi
Singh, Advs. For R- ROC.

46

AND

+

CRL.M.C. 890/2023&CRL.M.A. 3390/2023(Stay)

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawat, Mr. Rajesh Rawat,
Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advs.

versus



STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, s APP for the State.
Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar,
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Ms. Yuganshi
Singh, Advs. For R- ROC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the ROC, seeks time to place on record a short synopsis comprising of a table with respect to the allegations in the complaint and evidence in support thereof. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the ROC submits that he shall continue with the undertaking given by him in order dated 05.12.2024.
4. List on 08.04.2025.
5. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any