



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4913/2022 and Crl.M.A. No. 19665/2022

SHRI VIDUR PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kuljeet Rawal, Mr.Rajesh Rawal,
Mr.Aditya Joshi, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP
Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onsin Jakhar,
Ms.Yugansh Singh, Advocates for R-
2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
06.08.2025

%

1. At joint request, list on 12.11.2025.
2. Interim order to continue.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/SV/HD