



\$~79 to 85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 2569/2019, CRL.M.A. 10317/2019, CRL.M.A.
10736/2019

HKL MAGU & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
alongwith Mr. Varun Singh
Mohammad Atif Ahmad, Ms. Kajal
Gupta, Mr. Arun Sidhant, Ms.
Deepika Kalia, Mr. Sudeep
Chandra and Ms. Khushi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. Adityqa Sikka, Ms. Onshi
Jakhar and Ms. Yugansh Singh,
Advs. for R-2.

80

CRL.M.C. 2640/2019, CRL.M.A. 10557/2019, CRL.M.A.
10734/2019, CRL.M.A. 10735/2019

VIJAY MATHUR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
alongwith Mr. Varun Singh
Mohammad Atif Ahmad, Ms. Kajal
Gupta, Mr. Arun Sidhant, Ms.
Deepika Kalia, Mr. Sudeep
Chandra and Ms. Khushi, Advs.

versus

STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate



81

CRL.M.C. 1046/2021, CRL.M.A. 5309/2021, CRL.M.A. 31132/2024, CRL.M.A. 31133/2024

A. SAKTHEVIL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Aditya Juhi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Advocate
Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC
alongwith Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta and Ms. Anju Kaushik, Advs. for UOI

82

CRL.M.C. 1050/2021, CRL.M.A. 5346/2021, CRL.M.A. 31129/2024, CRL.M.A. 31130/2024

VIRENDER UPPAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Aditya Juhi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Advocate
Ms. Nidhi Raman, Sr. Panel Counsel alongwith Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, Adv. for R-2.

83

+ CRL.M.C. 4913/2022, CRL.M.A. 19665/2022

SHRI VIDUR PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Sr. Adv.



alongwith Ms. Niti Jain, Ms. Natasha and Ms. Shermi Taran, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Advocate

84

CRL.M.C. 890/2023, CRL.M.A. 3390/2023

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCILPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Mr. Aditya Juhi, Adv.

versus

STATE AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Advocate

85

CRL.M.C. 2641/2019, CRL.M.A. 10559/2019

SHRI VIDUR PURIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Sr. Adv. alongwith Ms. Niti Jain, Ms. Natasha and Ms. Shermi Taran, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar and Ms. Yugansh Singh, Ads. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
05.02.2026

%



1. Learned (senior) counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing a joint convenience compilation as also common written synopsis not exceeding *eight* pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Renotify on 18.05.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, as also undertaking recorded *vide* order dated 05.12.2024 shall continue till the next date of hearing.
4. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/bh