



\$~27 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 2569/2019, CRL.M.A. 10317/2019 & CRL.M.A. 10736/2019

HKL MAGU & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Varun Singh, Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the State with Ms. Ashish Mahani, Ms. Vanshika Singh and Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Advocates Atif Ahmad, Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Ms. Khushi, Ms. Deepika Kalila and Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya Bakshi, Advocates Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar and Ms. Yuganshi Singh, Advs. for R-2

28

CRL.M.C. 2640/2019, CRL.M.A. 10557/2019, CRL.M.A. 10734-10735/2019

VIJAY MATHUR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Varun Singh, Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the State with Ms. Ashish Mahani, Ms. Vanshika Singh and Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Advocates Atif Ahmad, Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Ms. Khushi, Ms. Deepika Kalila and Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advs.



versus

STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya Bakshi, Advocates

29

CRL.M.C. 1046/2021, CRL.M.A. 5309/2021, CRL.M.A. 31132-31133/2024

A. SAKTHEVIL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Varun Singh, Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the State with Ms. Ashish Mahani, Ms. Vanshika Singh and Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Advocates Atif Ahmad, Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Ms. Khushi, Ms. Deepika Kalila and Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya Bakshi, Advocates
Mr. Amrita Prakash, CGSC for R-2

30

CRL.M.C. 1050/2021, CRL.M.A. 5346/2021, CRL.M.A. 31129-31130/2024

VIRENDER UPPAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Varun Singh, Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the State with Ms. Ashish Mahani, Ms. Vanshika Singh and Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Advocates Atif Ahmad, Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Ms. Khushi, Ms. Deepika Kalila and



Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya
Bakshi, Advocates
Ms. Nidhi Banga, SPC for UOI

31

+

CRL.M.C. 4913/2022, CRL.M.A. 19665/2022

SHRI VIDUR PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Niti Jain, Ms. Natasha, Ms.
Sherni Taran and Mr. Nitai
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya
Bakshi, Advocates

32

CRL.M.C. 890/2023, CRL.M.A. 3390/2023

APPAREL EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Varun Singh, Ms. Meenakshi
Dahiya, APP for the State with Ms.
Ashish Mahani, Ms. Vanshika
Singh and Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh,
Advocates Atif Ahmad, Mr. Kuljeet
Rawal, Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Ms.
Khushi, Ms. Deepika Kalila and
Mr. Rajesh Rawal, Advs.

versus

STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya



Bakshi, Advocates

33

CRL.M.C. 2641/2019, CRL.M.A. 10559/2019

SHRI VIDUR PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Tandon, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Niti Jain, Ms. Natasha, Ms.
Sherni Taran and Mr. Nitai
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi and Ms. Divya
Bakshi, Advocates
Mr. Aditya Sikka, Ms. Onshi Jakhar
and Ms. Yuganshi Singh, Advs. for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time the present matters could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 10.09.2026.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MAY 18, 2026/So